

21 CS DJ ADJ 451/17 HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND  
ORS

24.03.2025

**One of steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.**

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with  
SPA Sh. Surjeet Singh.  
Ms. Vanadana Sharma Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for defendants  
(through VC).  
Sh. Shubham Sharma, Proxy counsel for defendants in  
person.  
Defendant no. 1 in person.

Summoned witness namely Amit Kumar, Sr. Assistant Sub  
Registrar II, Basai Darapur produced certified copy of the Will dt. 28.10.2009  
executed by Late Smt. Harbhajan Kaur. He has been examined, however, no  
cross-examination is done by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, he is not disputing  
execution of Will dt. 28.10.2009 and duly admitted the same.

In view thereof, summoned witness i.e. DW 8 stands discharged.  
Diet money paid.

**DE stands closed.** Separate statement of defendant no. 1  
recorded to this effect.

Put up for final arguments on **22.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 24.03.2025 (sr)