

**CS. No. 160/17**

**Harbhajan Kaur Vs. Amardeep Kaur & Anr.**

06.06.2017

Present: Sh R.P. Kaushik, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendants in person.

Written statement not filed. Defendants seeks time to file their WS. WS be filed within two weeks from today under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Now, to come up for filing of WS, replication, if any, admission-denial of documents, framing of issues as well as disposal of application u/O. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC for **10.07.2017**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
06.06.2017