

CS No. 451/17
Harbhajan Kaur vs. Aman Deep Kaur & Ors.

01.09.2017

Present: Counsels for both the parties.
Defendant no.1 in person.

Counsels for both the parties submits that settlement talks are under way before the Mediation Centre and the next date of hearing is 13.09.2017.

At their joint request, now to come up for report on settlement, if any/PE on 06.10.2017. It is directed to counsel for the plaintiff that in case mediation proceedings fails, affidavit of PW be filed in one go under advance copy thereof to opposite party. All PW (who would be examined by way of filing of affidavit) be present on the next date. Date has been given as per convenience of both counsels for the parties. **List of witnesses be filed by both the parties on the next date, if not filed earlier.**

(MOHD. FARRUKH)