

CS no.451/2017

Harbhajan Kaur vs. Aman Deep Kaur & Ors.

30.11.2017

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Bhatia, counsel for the plaintiff with  
plaintiff.

Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, counsel for  
defendants with defendant no.1.

Written statement to the amended plaint along with list of documents and documents filed on 27.11.2017. Copy thereof supplied today to opposite party. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that copy of written statement to the amended plaint has not been supplied in advance, despite direction for the same on the last date of hearing. On this counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to go through the written statement and to file replication, if any.

At his request, put up for filing of replication, if any, admission/denial of documents, framing of issues and for exploring the possibility of settlement, if any on

**05.12.2017.** Both parties are directed to appear in person for admission/denial of documents and for exploring the possibility of settlement, if any.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)  
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS(an)