

CS no.451/17

Harbhajan Kaur vs. Aman Deep Kaur & Ors.

11.01.2018

2.10p.m.

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Bhatia and Sh.D. K. Sharma, counsels for
the plaintiff with attorney holder of plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE. Affidavit of Harjeet Kaur, who is stated to be attorney holder/PW-1 (however, the same has been numbered as PW-2 due to typographical error) of the plaintiff in PE.

Copy thereof given to defendant no.1 who is present today. No list of witness filed on behalf of the plaintiff despite direction on the last date of hearing. **At this stage, counsels for the plaintiff submits that he is to examine only this witness only.**

At this stage, defendant no.1 seeks adjournment on the ground that her counsel is not well.

At her request, put up for tendering the affidavit of PW Harjeet Kaur and her cross examination/PE on 30.01.2018.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS(an)