

30.01.2018

Present: None for the plaintiff. (it is 12.30p.m.)

Ms. Vandana, counsel for defendant no.1 with defendant no.1.

Counsel for defendant no.1 filed today additional list of witnesses. She further submits that she has telephonic talk with counsel for the plaintiff Sh. D. K. Sharma, who told her that he is in busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi now and he was under the impression that the present case is pending for today at 2.00p.m before this court. On this, counsel for the defendant no.1 seeks adjournment on the ground that she is not available at 2.00p.m.

In view of above, put up for purpose fixed on 01.03.2018 in the morning. Date has been given as per convenience of counsels for the parties.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)