

CS No.451/17  
Harbhajan Kaur Vs Amardeep Kaur & Ors

04.04.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Sharma and Sh. Sanjeev Bhatia, counsels  
for the plaintiff.

PW-1 Ms. Harjeet Kaur in person.

PW-2 Sh. Manohar Singh in person.

Sh. Bharat Deepak and Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari,  
counsels for defendant no.1.

PW-1 Harjeet Kaur is cross-examined partly and her  
further cross-examination is deferred as she was not feeling well.

PW-2 Manohar Singh is discharged examined for  
today as he has not brought the documents, which were directed to  
be brought on the last date of hearing and he is bound down for the  
next date of hearing.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 and  
PW-2 on 26.04.2018 at 2 p.m.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)  
*ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS*