

CS No.451/17
Harbhajan Kaur Vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.

10.07.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Sanjeev Bhatia.
Sh. Vandana S. Bhandari, counsel for defendants.

PW-1 Harjeet Kaur is present. She is further cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, counsel for the plaintiff presses his application for summoning of the witnesses filed by him on 05.07.2018. Counsel for the defendants vehemently objects on the ground that on 11.01.2018, the counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that he will examine only the attorney of the plaintiff. The counsel for the plaintiff orally submits that he will examine only one witness i.e. Notary Public to prove the Special Power of Attorney executed by the plaintiff in favour of her attorney as the defendants have taken objections regarding its valid execution.

The matter is still pending for PE and therefore, no prejudice will be caused to the defendants and thus, the application is allowed to the extent of summoning of only one witness i.e. Ms. Manju Gupta, Notary Public. Steps be taken within three days.

Put up for RPE on **03.08.2018 at 2:00 PM.**

AhImad is directed to mention the time of 2:00 PM on the process/summons itself of the witness.

Date and time has been given as per the convenience of both the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
10.07.2018