

CS No.451/17
Harbhajan Kaur vs. Aman Deep Kaur & Ors.

03.08.2018

2.00p.m.

Present: Proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff.
Counsel for the defendants.

Summons to witness Ms.Manju Gupta- Notary Public not served as her address was not found proper. No PW is present.

At this stage, counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing fresh address of summoned witness Ms. Manju Gupta. Last and final opportunity is given to conclude RPE on 21.08.2018 at 2.00p.m. Steps be taken within three days along with fresh address of the witness Ms. Manju Gupta. Date and time has been given as per convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/
DWAR