

CS no.451/17

Harbhajan Kaur vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.

26.10.2018

10.40a.m.

Present: Sh. Ajay Pratap, proxy counsel for Sh.

Sanjeev Bhatia, counsel for the plaintiff
with plaintiff.

Sh. Bharat Deepak, counsel for defendants
with defendant no.1.

Today the matter is listed for RPE. No PW is present. (It is 10.40a.m.)

At this stage, counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has received the telephonic message from the witness i.e. notary public Ms. Manju Gupta that she is down with viral fever and not able to come today and seeks adjournment. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will produce witness i.e. notary public Ms. Manju Gupta at his own and there is no need for issuance of summons to her.

In view of the above, put up for **entire RPE as a last and final opportunity** for 26.11.2018. Date is given as per convenience of counsel for the plaintiff.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/
DWARKA COURTS:ND(*an*)
26.10.2018

At this stage (at about 10.50a.m.) witness i.e. notary public Ms. Manju Gupta present and submitted that she has telephonic conversation with Sh. Sanjeev Bhatia, counsel and she intimated to him that she would come today and no request for seeking adjournment is made on her behalf. She is bound down for the next date i.e. 26.11.2018.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/
DWARKA COURTS:ND(*an*)