

CS No. 451/17

Harbhajan Kaur vs. Amar Deep Kaur & anr.

26.11.2018

Present: Counsels for both the parties.

PW-3 present, examined, cross examined and discharged. No other PW is present. Sufficient opportunity has been given to the plaintiff to conclude RPE. PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on 22.12.2018. Affidavit in DE be filed in one go under advance copy to opposite party. List of witnesses be filed by defendants, if not filed earlier.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)