

**CS No. 451/2017**  
**Harbhajan Kaur Vs. Aman Deep Kaur & Ors.**

**22.12.2018**

Present: Sh. D.K. Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Bharat Deepak & Sh. Amit Mishra,  
Counsel for defendant along with  
defendant No. 1

DW-1/Mrs. Amardeep Kaur examined, partly cross examined. Further, cross examination is deferred as it is lunch time and after the lunch counsel for the plaintiff is not available.

Be put up for further cross-examination of DW1/Mrs. Amardeep Kaur and remaining DE on 08.01.2019 at 2 pm.

**(MOHD. FARRUKH)**  
**ADJ (SW)/DWARKA COURTS**  
**22.12.2018**

