

CS No.451/17
Harbhajan Kaur Vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.

08.01.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with proxy counsel Sh. A.K. Mishra.
Sh. Vandana S. Bhandari, counsel for defendants with
defendant no.1 in person.

Matter is listed today for further cross-examination of DW-1 and remaining DE. Witness/DW-1 is present. However, proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Counsel for the defendants has supplied today the advance copy of affidavit in evidence of DW-2 to the proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Now, to come up for further cross-examination of DW-1 as well as entire remaining DE on **29.01.2019**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
08.01.2019