

CS No.451/17
Harbhajan Kaur Vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.

29.01.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Sharma and Sh. Sanjeev Bhatia, counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vandana S. Bhandari, counsel for defendants with defendant no.1 in person.

Matter is listed today for further cross-examination of DW-1 as well as remaining DE. Defendant has filed today affidavit in evidence of witness Pritpal Singh. Copy supplied.

Witness/DW-1 Amardeep Kaur is present and further cross-examined partly. Her further cross-examination is deferred for want of her current bank account statement.

Now, to come up for further cross-examination of DW-1 as well as entire remaining DE on **16.02.2019**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
29.01.2019