

**C.S. No. 451/17**  
**Harbhajan Kaur vs Amardeep Kaur & Ors.**

16.02.2019

Present : Sh. Sumit Sehrawat, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith Attorney of the plaintiff.

Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, Counsel for the defendants.

DW-1 Amardeep Kaur is not present today for her further cross-examination. Counsel for the defendants requests for a date on the ground that witness/DW-1 is not well and she is advised for a bed rest of ten days. Not opposed.

Put up for the purpose fixed i.e. further cross-examination of DW-1 as well as entire remaining DE on  
**13.03.2019.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
16.02.2019