

C.S. No. 451/17
Harbhajan Kaur vs Amardeep Kaur & Ors.

03.04.2019

Present : Sh. D.K. Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
Attorney of the plaintiff.

Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, Counsel for the defendants
with defendant no.1 in person.

DW-1 Amardeep Kaur is further cross-examined and discharged. DW-2 Pritpal Singh is also present and examined in chief. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of counsel for the plaintiff as he is not prepared today.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-2 on **20.05.2019**
at 11:30 AM. Defendants are also directed to file the affidavit in evidence of other witnesses under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
03.04.2019