

C.S. No. 451/17
Harbhajan Kaur vs. Amardeep Kaur & Anr.

20.05.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no.2 (DW-2) in person and also appearing
for defendant no.1

Case is fixed today for cross-examination of DW-2. DW-2 is present but he submits that he wants to be cross-examined in the presence of his counsel. He further submits that due to some personal difficulty, his counsel is unable to appear before the court and seeks adjournment. Not opposed by the counsel for plaintiff on the personal ground of the counsel for the defendants. It is also informed by defendant no.2 that advance copy of affidavit in evidence of Hansraj has been sent to the counsel for the plaintiff. Counsel for the plaintiff also concedes the same. It is also submitted by the defendant no.2 that apart from the said witness Hansraj, no other DW is to be examined. Let the DW Hansraj be also present on the next date.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-2 as well as remaining DE on **22.07.2019 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
20.05.2019