

C.S. No. 451/17
Harbhajan Kaur vs. Amardeep Kaur & Anr.

22.07.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, counsel for the defendants.

DW-2 is not present today for his cross-examination and the counsel for the defendants stated that the said witness is suffering from muscle pulling and unable to walk. Let the DW-2 remain present on the next date for his cross-examination.

DW-3 Hansraj Guliani is present. His affidavit in evidence is filed. Copy has already been supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff. He is examined as DW-3, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-2 on **26.08.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
22.07.2019