

CS. No.451/17
Harbhajan Kaur vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.

07.11.2019

Present: Sh. Baldev Singh, son-in-law of the plaintiff.
Defendant no.2 in person.

Defendants have summoned four witnesses i.e. record clerk from PNB, record clerk from Bank of Baroda, record clerk from SBI and clerk from the office of Sub-Registrar-II, Janak Puri.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Officer from the Bank of Baroda is present. However, it is submitted by the parties that their counsels will not appear as lawyers are abstaining from work today. Hence, the witness from the Bank of Baroda who is present in the court is discharged unexamined. Diet money of Rs. 300/- paid to the said witness by the defendant no.2. The defendants have also summoned the witness from the Sub-Registrar-II, Janak Puri and as per report, the summoned record is not lying with the said office and same is with the Basai Darapur, Sub-Registrar office.

In view of the said report, defendants may take the appropriate steps to summon the witnesses.

In the interest of justice, case is adjourned for DE, for **07.01.2020.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
07.11.2019

: 2 :

At this stage Sh. Saket Saurabh, Single Window Operator from Punjab National Bank, Vikaspuri Branch appears. He is apprised about the next date.

Put up on date fixed.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
07.11.2019