

CS. No. 451/17
Harbhajan Kaur vs. Amardeep Kaur & Anr.

07.01.2020

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. D.K. Sharma.
Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, counsel for the defendants.

DW-4 Ravi Ranjan, Customer Asst. from Janakpuri,
DW-5 Bhagwan Ji Prasad, Clerk from the Bank of Baroda and
DW-6 Saket Saurabh, SWO, Vikas Puri are examined, cross-
examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 500/- each is paid to
them.

Other summoned witness namely Bhur Singh Meena,
Jr. Assistant from the office of Sub-Registrar-II, Janakpuri is also
present. He submits that the summoned record is lying with Sub-
Registrar -II office, Rajori Garden. He is discharged unexamined.
Diet money of Rs. 500/- is paid to him. Let the defendant to take
the steps to summon the witness from the concerned Sub-
Registrar.

Put up for remaining DE on **21.03.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
07.01.2020