

CS. No. 451/17
Harbhajan Kaur vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.

21.03.2020

As per the advisory issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in the wake of epidemic disease CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) and to avoid the crowding in the court to prevent the spread of disease, case is adjourned for the purpose fixed, for **30.05.2020.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
21.03.2020