

**C.S No. 451/17**  
**Harbhajan Kaur vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.**

04.02.2021

Present: Sh. D.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for  
defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants has filed today an  
application for summoning of the witnesses.

In view of the grounds mentioned in the  
application, same is allowed. Let witnesses be  
summoned for the next date on filing of PF and diet  
money be paid to the witnesses at the spot.

Put up for DE on 06.04.2021.

(Gomati Manocha)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
04.02.2021