

CS No.451/17
HARBHAJAN KAUR
Vs.
AMARDEEP KAUR AND ORS

27.09.2021

Pursuant to order No.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up in graded manner i.e. through VC and physically on alternate days w.e.f. 24.08.2021, as per the directions.

Present: Sh. Sumit Sehrawat, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Shivani Garg, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant no.1.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant has stated that main counsel is not available today as he is busy in Saket Courts.

On joint request, list for final arguments on **30.10.2021**.

Parties are directed to file brief written synopsis before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.09.2021 (sc)