

CS No. 451/17
Harbhajan Kaur vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.

30.10.2021

Pursuant to order No. 19074-19201/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing/VC.

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Vandana Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Matter is listed today for final arguments.

Written arguments have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 26.10.2021. Copy be supplied to the opposite side.

List for final arguments on **24.11.2021**.

Defendant to file his brief written submissions before the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.10.2021