

CS No. 451/17
Harbhajan Kaur vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.

18.12.2021

Present: Sh. Sumit and Sh. Sanjeev Bhatia, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Tarun Kapoor, proxy counsel for defendants alongwith defendants in person.

Matter is listed today for final arguments. However, proxy counsel for defendants seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

On request of proxy counsel for defendants, list for final arguments on **14.01.2022 at 12:00 Noon.**

Written submissions be filed by both the parties, if not filed, before the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

At this stage, it is stated that AR of the plaintiff has expired. Let appropriate application be moved in this regard before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.12.2021