

CS DJ ADJ/451/2017

HARBHAJAN KAUR

versus

AMARDEEP KAUR AND ORS

Pursuant to order No.26118-26236/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 01.01.2022 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West district, Dwarka, court proceedings are conducted through virtual mode w.e.f. 03.01.2022 till 15.01.2022.

Through Video Conferencing via Cisco WebEx

14.01.2022

Present: Sh.Sanjeev Bhatia and Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Bharat and Ms. Vandana Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants has stated that AR of plaintiff has expired. He has stated that no application or fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that plaintiff is residing at Canada. He has sought time to file fresh vakalatnama.

List for filing of vakalatnama as well as final arguments on 05.03.2022 at 12 Noon.

Written arguments be filed with advance copy to the opposite side.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.01.2022 (sc)