

CS No. 451/17
HARBHAJAN KAUR VS. AMARDEEP KAUR & ORS.

05.03.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.

Present: Sh Sanjeev Bhatia and Sh. Sumit Sehrawat, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff.
Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Vakalatnama alongwith SPA on behalf of plaintiff has been filed today in terms of directions given on the last date of hearing. Copy be supplied to the opposite side.

Brief written submissions has been filed today on behalf of the defendants. Copy supplied to the opposite side.

On joint request, put up for final arguments on 06.04.2022 at 12:00 Noon.

Ahlmad in the court
of Ms. Gomati Manocha,
Ld. ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 05.03.2022