

19CS DJ ADJ 451/17

HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND ORS

10.06.2022

Present: Sh. D.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Bharat Deepak, Ld. Counsel for defendants along
with defendant no. 1.

Part final arguments heard from 12:30 pm to 01:30 pm.

File is voluminous.

Further 14 issues have been framed in the present case
which will take some more time and ld. Counsel for plaintiff is
not available in post lunch session.

Under these circumstances, the matter is adjourned for
further final arguments for **07.07.2022 and 08.07.2022 at 2 pm.**

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 10.06.2022