

26 CS No. 451/17
Harbhajan Kaur Vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.

07.07.2022

Present: Sh. D.K.Sharma and Sh. Sumit Sehrawat, Ld. Counsels
for plaintiff.

Sh. Bharat Deepak, Ld. Counsel for defendants
alongwith defendant no.2.

Part final arguments heard.

Case is already listed for further arguments for
tomorrow i.e., 08.07.2022. However, Ld. Counsel for defendants
states that he is indisposed for tomorrow. Hence, the date already
fixed i.e., 08.07.2022 stands cancelled.

At joint request, put up for further final arguments on
06.08.2022 at 2pm.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 07.07.2022..