

18 CS No. 451/17  
HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND ORS

06.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sumit Sehrawat, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.2 in person.

Today, case is listed for final arguments at 2pm. However, file is taken up at 12.30pm on the mentioning of Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff. Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that main arguing counsel is having some throat problem because of which he is not able to advance final arguments.

Heard. Perused.

Put up for final arguments on **03.09.2022**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 06.08.2022..**