

22 CS No. 451/17
HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND ORS

03.09.2022

Present: Sh. D.K.Sharma and Sh. Sanjeev Bhatia, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Today, an application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff
intimating the death of the plaintiff. Plaintiff is stated to have expired
yesterday.

Ld. Counsel for deceased plaintiff seeks sometime to take
appropriate steps.

As prayed, put up for further proceedings on **10.10.2022.**

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 03.09.2022..