

23 CS No. 451/17

HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND ORS

10.10.2022

Present: Sh. D.K.Sharma and Sh. Sanjeev Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Dolly Nair, Ld. Counsel for LR Sh. Randhir, LR of defendant.

Today, an application under Order 22 Rule 3 r/w section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of LR of plaintiff. Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsel for defendant who seeks sometime to file reply to the aforesaid application.

Reply to the aforesaid application be filed within one week from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Now, to put up for arguments on **02.11.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 10.10.2022..