

**CS No.451/17**  
**Harbhajan Kaur vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.**

02.11.2022

Present: Sh. D.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased plaintiff.

Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Record of the file reveals that reply has been filed on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2 to the application of the plaintiff u/O. 22 Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC on 20.10.2022. Copy already stated to have been supplied.

Arguments heard.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of deceased plaintiff submits that he wishes to withdraw his present application u/O. 22 Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC with liberty to move afresh application since the deceased plaintiff has executed a last Will in favour of her son namely Randhir Singh.

Ld. Counsel for the contesting defendants has no objection in this regard. Accordingly, the aforesaid application stands dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file afresh.

Now, be put up for further proceedings on **13.12.2022**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:02.11.2022**