

12 CS DJ ADJ 451/17 HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND
ORS

19.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for 'Sh. Randhir Singh
successor in interest' of deceased plaintiff.
Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for both the defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that vide order dated 11.08.2023 Hon'ble High Court has set aside the order dated 13.07.2023 of this court whereby Sh. Randhir Singh was impleaded as 'successor in interest' of plaintiff. It is submitted that the matter has been remanded back for hearing of parties afresh on the aforesaid issue however the formal order is still awaited. Let the order be placed by NDOH i.e. 14.10.2023.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI/19.08.2023