

27

CS DJ ADJ 451/17

HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND ORS

10.11.2023

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, proxy counsel for Sh Sanjeev Kaushik, Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Vandana Sharma Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for  
defendants( through VC)

Certain clarifications are required. However, proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel not available and request for short adjournment.

In view thereof, put up for clarification/arguments on pending application under Order XXII Rule 10 CPC **for 07.12.2023.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/10.11.2023