

19 CS DJ ADJ 451/17 HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND
ORS

20.03.2024

Present: Sh. Rajender Kumar, Proxy counsel for Sh. Sanjeev Kaushik,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as well as for applicant.
Defendant no. 2 in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that the
main counsel is not available due to medical emergency.

In the interest of justice, put up for purpose fixed as last
opportunity on **16.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:20.03.2024