

17 CS DJ ADJ 451/17 HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR  
AND ORS

16.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Manchanda and Sh. Sanjeev Kaushik, Ld. Counsels  
for plaintiff as well as for applicant.  
Defendant no. 1 in person.

At request of defendant, passover for 11:15 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 16.04.2024

**At 11:22 AM**

Present: Sh. Vikas Manchanda and Sh. Sanjeev Kaushik, Ld. Counsels  
for plaintiff as well as for applicant.  
Ms. Vandana S Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 along  
with defendant no. 1.

Part arguments heard on behalf of both parties.

Put up for further arguments/clarification, if any on **02.05.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 16.04.2024