

5

CS DJ ADJ 451/17

Harbhajan Kaur Vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.

17.09.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Both defendants in person.

Application for summoning of witnesses, amended memo of parties, SPA and fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

At this stage, defendants submit that they have challenged order dt. 07.06.2024 before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide FAO 247/2024 and same is listed for 01.10.2024. However, Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that there is no stay on the present proceedings and present matter may be heard on merits.

In view thereof, let evidence by way of affidavit be filed by plaintiff within 02 weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on above application and PE on date already fixed i.e. 04.10.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 17.09.2024