

15 CS DJ ADJ 451/17 HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND  
ORS

15.10.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

PW4 is present, partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination deferred as it is already 15.16 PM and one of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available. Other works are also pending.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW4 on date already fixed i.e. **16.10.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 15.10.2024