

16

CS DJ ADJ 451/17

Harbhajan Kaur Vs. Amardeep Kaur & Ors.

16.10.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, Ld. counsel for defendants.

PW4 is further cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to the witness mentioned at serial no. 2 and 3 in the application for summons of witness on filing of PF/RC.

Details of the requisite document be mentioned on the summons.

Put up for PE on 29.11.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 16.10.2024