

10CS DJ ADJ451/17
HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND ORS

16.01.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kaushik, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Vandana S Bhandari, Ld. counsel for defendant (through
VC).
Sh. Ritul Tandan, Ld. LC.

As per the counsel of the parties evidence is yet to be recorded and scheduled for tomorrow.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff very humbly pointed out that fees of Ld. LC was fixed for Rs. 25,000/- but due to typographical error same was mentioned as Rs. 12,000/- in order dated 29.11.2024. Ld. LC also conceded to above submissions.

Heard. Record perused.

In view thereof, order dated 29.11.2024 stands rectified. Fees of Ld. LC is fixed as Rs. 25,000/-. Amount, if any already paid shall adjusted.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings after conclusion of evidence on **19.02.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.01.2025 (jpa)