

19 CS DJ ADJ 451/17 HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND
ORS

22.04.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
SPA of plaintiff
Sh. Himanshu Saxena, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vandana
Sharma Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

At request, passover for 12:00 Noon.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.04.2025 (sr)

At 12:35 PM

Present: Sh. Vikas Manchanda and Sanjeev Kaushik along with Sh.
Saad Iqbal, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along with Sh. Surjeet
Singh, SPA of plaintiff
Sh. Vandana Sharma Bhandari along with Sh. Himanshu
Sharma and Mr. Shubham Sharma, Ld. Counsels for
defendants along with defendant no. 1.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

Part final arguments stands heard.

During the course of arguments, it is jointly submitted by the
parties that Ex.PW1/5 i.e. site plan is related to entire suit property i.e. WZ-
15-C/3, admeasuring 182 sq. yards (Plot no. 28=137 sq. yards (as shown in
red color in the site plan) + remaining part of plot no. 29 = 45 sq. yards (as
shows in green color in the site plan).

On the basis of clarification, it is also requested that, issue no. 8
may be strike off. Ld. Counsel for defendant also submits that, issue no. 4
may also be strike off as defendants are not relying upon any gift deed and
same seems to be inadvertently framed.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view thereof, **issue no. 4 and issue no. 8 are strike off from the issues as framed by Ld. Predecessor of this court vide order dt. 08.12.2017. Reader is directed to endorse said ordersheet.**

Now, come up for remaining arguments on **29.05.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

Parties are at liberty to file written synopsis (not more than 02 pages) within 02 weeks from today.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.04.2025 (sr)