

18 CS DJ ADJ 451/17 HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND  
ORS

**01.07.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas Manchanda, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Bharat Deepak, Vandana S Bhandari and Sh. Shubham Sharma,  
Ld. Counsels for defendants.

At request re-notified this matter for final arguments on **26.08.2025**.  
at **12:30 PM**.

In case final arguments is not concluded on 26.08.2025 it shall be  
taken on 27.08.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **01.07.2025** (GM)