

22 CS DJ ADJ 451/17 HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND
ORS

26.08.2025

Vide Ref. No. DCBA/03 dated 25.08.2025 Advocates are abstaining from work today against Notification Dated 13.08.2025 issued by Ld. LG of Delhi.

Present: Ms. Anupam Kumari, D/2695/2023, Mobile No. 8851103758 Ld.
Proxy Counsel for both parties as appointed by Dwarka Bar
Association.
SPA of plaintiff in person.

Lawyers are abstaining for work today.

Hence, re-notified for final arguments on **16.09.2025**.

Date already fixed 27.08.2025 stands canceled.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **26.08.2025 (GM)**