

28 CS DJ ADJ 451/17 HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND
ORS

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with Sh. Surjeet Singh Attorney for plaintiff.
Sh. Bharat Deepk, Ms. Vandana S. Bhandari, Ld. Counsels for defendant (through VC).

Arguing counsel for the plaintiff is not available today due to some bereavement in the family.

In view thereof, put up for purpose fixed on **17.10.2025** at 02.00 PM

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **15.10.2025** (GM)