

29 CS DJ ADJ 451/17 HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND ORS

17.10.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Manchanda, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Vandana S Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for remaining final arguments on **19.11.2025 at 02.00 PM** and
21.11.2025 at 02.00 PM.

Parties are at liberty to file written synopsis if any on or before
NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **17.10.2025 (GM)**