

21 CS DJ ADJ 451/17

HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND ORS

**19.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas Manchanda, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
(Through VC).  
Sh. Sanjeev Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
along with Sh. Surjeet Singh, Attorney of plaintiff.  
Sh. Bharat Deepak, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for remaining arguments on date already  
fixed i.e. **21.11.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 19.11.2025