

21 CS DJ ADJ 451/17

HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND ORS

24.12.2025

Present: Ms. Priya Nagar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
(Through VC).  
Sh. Tarun Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
(Through VC).

Matter is listed for final arguments.

No time left as undersigned is occupied in admin  
work.

Re-list for purpose fixed on **16.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 24.12.2025 (sk)