

19 CS DJ ADJ 451/17

HARBHAJAN KAUR Vs. AMARDEEP KAUR AND ORS

09.04.2026

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff. (VC)
Sh, Bharat Deepak, Ld Counsel for defendant. (VC)

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available. Objected to by the counsel for defendant.

Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff to conclude arguments on the next date of hearing.

List for purpose fixed on **20.04.2026 at 2 PM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 09.04.2026